
MONDAY LADIES GOLF ASSOCIATION (MLGA) 

2024 MEMBERSHIP 

Officer Last Name First Name Address City/Zip Phone E-Mail B-Day

Adams Mary 14821 Straub Hill Ln.

Chesterfield, 

63017

636-230-9982 or  

C) 314-503-1156 mhadams@hotmail.com 4/13

Ashford Nancy 15860 Cedarmill Dr.

Chesterfield, 

63017

636-537-1801 or      

C) 314-740-6784 nancy.ashford@yahoo.com 6/19

Bahr Mary Jane 551 Windsor Mill Dr. Ballwin, 63011

636-227-8927 or     

C ) 636-346-8993 maryjbahr@gmail.com 9/13

Belote Darlene 703 Henry Ballwin, 63011 C) 636-394-1888 darlenebelote@hotmail.com 11/5

Bettonville Barb 12138 Bent Brook Rd. St. Louis, 63122 C) 314-606-3273 petebett@charter.net 9/21

Bloss Julie

2368 Fairwood Forest 

Court

Chesterfield, 

63017

636-227-4522 or   

C)  636-675-2534 jbloss68@gmail.com 11/20

Boncek Jo 538 Treetop Trail Dr.

Manchester, 

63021 C) 314-952-1716 joboncek@me.com 6/25

Brady Donna 2431 Baxton Way

Chesterfield, 

63017 C) 636-579-9887 d.inky@att.net 7/15

Burnett Sheri 600 Paul Pointe Ct. Wildwood, 63011 C) 314-496-4340 slb903@hotmail.com 9/3

Social     

Co-Chair Butler Linda 820 Westwood Dr. Ballwin, 63011 C) 314-795-9644 lbutler820@aol.com 10/27

Calderon Debby 625 Princeton Gate Dr.

Chesterfield, 

63017 C) 636-346-0909 debbykcalderon@gmail.com 9/23

Calhoun Charlotte 667 Barrow Ridge Ct. Ellisville, 63038 C) 620-242-4676 charlotte-calhoun@charter.net 11/22

Campbell Theresa

18830 Highwood      

Estates Dr. Wildwood, 63069 C) 314-341-7200 theresa@electricshoppe.com 3/21

Canman Jean 129 Lea Meadows Ballwin, 63011 C) 636-699-3825 jeananncc@yahoo.com 10/17

Carlson Joan 14610 Kendall Ridge Dr.

Chesterfield, 

63017 C) 314-749-8628 jmc1743@gmail.com 1/17

Cartaya Julie 1815 York Ridge Ct.

Chesterfield, 

63017 C) 314-368-0274 brdmanevan@outlook.com 8/22
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Chau

Celianne 

(CeCe) 327 Willowwick Dr. Ballwin, 63011 C) 714-333-8696 annech2020@yahoo.com 5/1

Cooke Pam

508 Crown Pointe Estates 

Ct. Wildwood, 63021 C) 314-496-5723 shadowpec508@gmail.com 1/6

DeStefano Sandy 16419 Brandsford Pt. 

Chesterfield,  

63005 C) 314-753-0932 sdint@att.net 12/1

Social     

Co-Chair Dorn Maria 518 Oak Bridge Dr. Ballwin, 63021 C) 314-610-8784 mariadorn@hotmail.com 1/25

Drewes Anne 551 Lering Ct. Ballwin, 63011 C) 314-277-9310 annedrewes23@gmail.com 10/16

Duggan Mary 716 Stump Rd. Des Peres, 63131 C) 314-803-5519 dugganmc85@gmail.com 7/11

Vice -  

President Ebest Lynn

14308 Conway Meadows 

Ct., E #104

Chesterfield, 

63017 C) 636-346-8430 ebestlynn@gmail.com 2/1

Ehrlich Jill 4045 Leeann Lane Wildwood, 63069 C) 314-740-3882 angelsx310363@aol.com 10/3

Eichacker Lynda 552 Oak Ridge Trails Ct. Ballwin, 6021 C) 314-422-3283 lynda024@gmail.com 2/24

Secretary Fagin Debbie 406 Wildbrier Dr. Ballwin, 63011

636-227-8818 or     

C) 636-639-0542 gfagin@sbcglobal.net 4/7

Handi/  

Stats Fakonas Tina 926 Queensbridge Rd.

Manchester, 

63021

636-394-5339 or     

C) 314-974-1120 fakonast@hotmail.com

Fauls Brenda 15818 Spears Ridge Dr.

Chesterfield, 

63017 C) 617-620-8431 bnkruse@gmail.com 5/3

Fotinos Patty 622 Spring Meadows Dr. Ballwin, 63011 C) 636-579-1196 twigg108@yahoo.com 3/30

Gardewine Marie 1907 Copper Ct. Wildwod, 63011 C) 636-385-3750 gardewine@att.net 4/6

Gay Peggy

1153 Kiefer Creek 

Meadows Ellisville, 63021 C) 636-399-8304 peckstrom@aol.com 5/3

Gibbs Carol 15820 Kersten Ridge Ct.

Chesterfield,  

63017 C) 636-230-7539 carolsgibbs51@gmail.com 10/27
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Gilbertson Peggy 15881 Cedarmill Dr.

Chesterfield,  

63017 C) 314-560-2028 gilbertson.peggy@gmail.com 11/24

Gordon Liz

1329 Carriage Crossing 

Lane

Chesterfield, 

63005 C) 314-520-7909 egordon@sbcglobal.net 4/10

Haussman Brenda 675 Scenic Gulf Dr. 201B

Miramar Beach, 

FL  32550 C) 314-570-1466 brenda@haussman.com 5/8

Treasurer Hrin Kim 1244 Sadie Lane Fenton, 63026 C) 314-520-3617 khrin13708@gmail.com 6/22

Hultberg Nancy 536 Windsor Mill Dr. Ballwin, 63011 C) 314-605-8726 dnhultberg@gmail.com 9/20

Igel Teri 14752 Timberbluff Dr.

Chesterfield, 

63017 C) 314-550-6099 tcigel@swbell.net 8/24

Jackson Julie 410 Pine Hollow Ballwin, 63021

636-230-0492 or     

C) 314-608-2135 time2look@hotmail.com 4/22

Johancen Jane

15950 Manchester Rd. 

#305 Ellisville, 63021 C) 636-399-1467 johancmyn@aol.com 7/24

Kelly Ann 544 Winding Trail Lane Des Peres, 63131 C)  314-602-9690 annrkelly@live.com

Keys Kathy 14649 Amberleigh Hill Ct.

Chesterfield, 

63017 C) 314-276-0023 kathyannkeys@gmail.com 11/29

Keys Vickie

985 Chesterfield Villas 

Circle

Chesterfield, 

63017 C) 314-488-8534 vickiekeys@yahoo.com 5/10

Kirkpatrick Denise 2383 Greenberry Hill Lane

Chesterfield, 

63017 C) 314-223-9498 dkirk330@gmail.com 3/30

Kniepmann Lynda 752 Charleston Oaks Dr. Ballwin, 63021 C) 314-330-8744 lyndakniepmann@gmail.com 5/24

President Knobler Elaine 585 Coeur de Royale #404

Creve Coeur, 

63141 C) 314-517-1962 knobes67@gmail.com 10/8

Krajcovic Sandy 825 Greenwich Green Ln.

Chesterfield, 

63017 C) 314-323-4739 skrajcovic@att.net 3/29

Laudel Lisa 1380 Justerini Dr. Ballwin, 63011 C) 636-346-2883 misslisathebusdriver@gmail.com 9/22
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Genius Laupp Carol 621 Castle Ridge Dr. Ballwin, 63021

636-256-0924  or 

C) 636-751-4390   carol.laupp621@gmail.com 5/11

Leach Judy

727 Willow Spring Hill 

Ct.

Chesterfield, 

63017 C) 314-566-5910 docjpl@sbcglobal.net 10/5

Licavoli Flora 2445 Baxton Way

Chesterfield, 

63017 C) 636-391-2060 flicav58@gmail.com 10/6

Liese Barb 251 A Glandore Dr.

Manchester, 

63021 C) 636-399-8087 bcliese@gmail.com 1/31

Liu Rogana 1570 S, Mason Rd.

Town & Country, 

63031

314-822-2927 or  

C) 314-920-2927 rliuma@yahoo.com

Loesch DeDe

15041 Baxter Village Dr. 

Unit B

Chesterfield, 

63017 C) 636-579-0225 golfndd@yahoo.com 5/27

Ludens Lynne 841 Village Meadow Dr. Ballwin 63021 C) 636-579-9392 stlludens@charter.net 7/20

Luther Lauren 928 Haven Wood Dr.

O'Fallon, MO 

63368 C) 314-348-5670 lluther54@gmail.com 11/11

Mace Suzanne 604 Paul Point Ct. Wildwood,  63011

636-458-0877 or     

C) 314-520-6032 suzannemace71@gmail.com 11/18

Marks Sharon 551 Corley Dr.

Chesterfield, 

63017

636-230-8721 or     

C) 314-605-5578 sharonmarks02@gmail.com 4/22

Mathson Linda 4533 Emerald View Ct.

Eureka,        

63025 C) 573-382-3714 lindamathson@outlook.com 5/21

Meisinger Blythe 16409 Brandsford Pt., 

Chesterfield 

63017 C) 314-496-4800 blythesmoose@aol.com 5/1

Moellenhoff Connie 1219 Devonworth Dr.

Chesterfield, 

63017

636-227-0006 or     

C) 314-799-3289 cmoellenhoff@outlook.com 11/25

Mohn Barbara 16349 Sailor Cove Ct. Wildwood, 63040 C) 314-960-4148 mohnb09@aol.com 2/9

Muhlke Diane 429 Westglen Village Dr. Ballwin, 63021

636-394-0896      

C) 314-401-9763 momwall5@yahoo.com 6/29

Nichoalds Helen 554 Briarwyck Dr. Ballwin, 63011 C) 314-799-5039 eleni54@charter.net 1/6
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Nickles Geri 315 Baxter Rd. Ballwin, 63011 C) 636-346-1792 gerinickles@hotmail.com 11/24

Novack Renee 10167 Winding Ridge Rd. St. Louis,  63124

314-989-1723 or     

C) 314-306-1723 reneenovack@charter.net 5/31

O'Keefe Susie 208 Jasmin Park Ct. Ballwin, 63021 C) 314-662-9903 moksok@sbcglobal.net 9/27

Omlid Candy 314 Galloway Oaks Dr. Ballwin, 63021 C) 314-650-5894 candoo316@aol.com 3/16

O'Shea Lynett 17336 Bridle Trail West Wildwood, 63038 C) 314-952-3660 leoshea07@hotmail.com 8/15

Over Janet 834 Guenevere Dr. Ballwin, 63011 C) 386-562-4216 over022@gmail.com 2/3

Patton Brenda 2211 Willow Ridge Lane

Chesterfield, 

63017 C) 636-236-8414 blpatton21@gmail.com 10/26

Perry Joan 922 Cleta Dr. Ballwin, 63021 C) 314-570-7093 joantse@aol.com 2/23

Pyle Linda 214 Wildbrier Dr. Ballwin, 63011 C) 636-346-3270 lpyle80@gmail.com 7/31

Rietz Lisa 1655 Timber Ridge Est Dr. Wildwood, 63011 C)  636-346-2924 mlrietz@charter.net 7/23

Rojeski Denise 428 Coronado Dr. Ballwin, 63011

636-391-1972 or     

C) 314-660-0140 rodeefreebirds@att.net 4/27

Ross Ann 7 Mountview Ct. Ballwin, 63011 C) 314-330-0041 ann.rosss@gmail.com 2/7

Rutherford Polly 15516 Twingate Dr.

Chesterfield, 

63017

636-532-8118 or   

C) 636-579-6375 pollyrutherford@gmail.com 5/7

Sathe Usha 14608 Kendall Ridge Dr.

Chesterfeld,  

63017 C) 314-974-7308 usathe45@gmail.com

Sauter Mary 633 Hickory Knoll Ct. Ballwin, 63021

636-394-6181 or     

C) 314-974-6596 mkws777@hotmail.com 9/10

Schmitt Pat 2000 Andraes Lane

Chesterfield, 

63005 C) 314-496-2644 paschmitt51@gmail.com 7/15
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Sewing Julie 1777 Canyon View

Chesterfield, 

63017 C) 636-368-2143 dcsewing@gmail.com 4/11

Shanfeld Bev 171 Henning Dr.

Chesterfield, 

63017

314-878-8648 or  

C) 314-580-7443 bgshanfeld@att.net 4/4

Sheehan Kathy 2137 Hunters Way Ct.

Chesterfield, 

63017 C) 314-960-7985 kasheehan17@gmail.com 3/17

Smith Barb 2 Glen Abbey Dr. St. Louis, 63131 C) 314-719-7072 midfielder@swbell.net 12/13

Spoerle Mary

182 Ameren Way, Apt. 

559 Ballwin, 63021

636-529-1027 or     

C) 484-633-4559 mkspoerle@gmail.com 4/15

Stewart Denise 13101 Tesson Spring Dr. St. Louis, 63128 C) 314-303-2054 deni1944@yahoo.com 1/1

Strange Pat 14955 Straub Hill Ln.

Chesterfield, 

63017 C) 636-851-7670 patbrianstrange@gmail.com 6/22

Suozzi Sally 1915 Berthoud Pass Ct. Wildwood, 63011 C) 314-503-2620 sallysuozzi@gmail.com 12/28

Trame Diane 15617 Sugar Lake Ct.

Chesterfield, 

63017 314-560-6886 ditrame@charter.net 4/16

Travers Carol 512 Clayton Meadows Ct. Ballwin, 63011 C) 314-568-8336 catravers817@icloud.com 8/17

Tucci Janet 506 Clayton Meadows Ct. Ballwin, 63011 C) 314-630-9911 jkt506@gmail.com 1/26

Vivian Mary Lee 564 Arblay Place

Manchester, 

63011

636-394-4156 or   

C) 314-791-7641 mlvivian130@gmail.com 1/30

Volk Susan 15868 Cedarmill Dr.

Chesterfield, 

63017 C) 314-422-3286 sevolk@swbell.net 7/22

Waggoner Pat 417 Iron Lantern Dr. Ballwin, 63011 C) 314-313-0914 waggpa1@gmail.com 11/26

Weir Evelyn 9124 E. Mill Creek Rd. Troy, IL 62294 C) 618-799-8874 weir3@wisperhome.com 6/4

Weir Terry 2141 Cedaroyal St. Louis, 63131

314-965-3492 or     

C) 314-604-3492 gramaterry@charter.net 2/5
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Wick Clare 411 Monticello Dr. Ballwin, 63011 C) 314-724-4925 clareandruss@sbcglobal.net 9/17

Wright Cindy 15409 Vineyard Lane

Chesterfield, 

63017 C) 314-409-4572 cjsptl13@yahoo.com 7/23

Zimmermann Peggy 940 Grand Reserve Dr.

Chesterfield, 

63017 C) 314-313-8323 mmzllc@yahoo.com 8/18

Zirbes Diane 1025 Columbard Dr. Ballwin,  63021 C) 314-606-7815 dzirbes52@gmail.com 7/20
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